Project
Item #
Quantity
HATCO CORPORATION   l   P.O. Box 340500 Milwaukee, WI 53234-0500 U.S.A.   l   (800) 558-0607   l   (414) 671-6350
Fax: (800) 543-7521   l   Int’l. Fax: (414) 671-3976   l   www.hatcocorp.com   l   equipsales@hatcocorp.com   l   intlsales@hatcocorp.com
Options (available at time of purchase only)
Swanstone® color of base for HCSSBF and HCSSB models only:
cGray Granite cBermuda Sand cNight Sky (Standard)

HCSSBF:18.5", 22.5" or 27" (470, 572 or 686 mm)
HCSSB:   21" (533 mm)
HCSSBF: 24", 36" or 48" (610, 914 or 1219 mm)
HCSSB:   24", 30", 36" or 48" (610, 762, 914 or 1219 mm)
HCSSBF, HCSSB
HCSBF
SPECIFICATIONS
Hot/Cold Shelf – Built-In, Flush Top (Aluminum) - All 120 Volts Single Phase
Model Dimensions
(W x D of heated/cooled surface)
Comp.
Size
(HP)
Watts Amps Plug Approx.
Ship Weight
HCSBF-24-F 24" x 15.5" (610 x 394 mm)
1/4 804 6.7
NEMA
5-15P
119 lbs. (54 kg)
HCSBF-24-I 24" x 19.5" (610 x 495 mm) 126 lbs. (58 kg)
HCSBF-24-S 24" x 24"    (610 x 610 mm) 133 lbs. (61 kg)
HCSBF-36-F 36" x 15.5" (914 x 394 mm) 1/4 804 6.7 140 lbs. (64 kg)
HCSBF-36-I 36" x 19.5" (914 x 495 mm)
1/3 1044 8.7
148 lbs. (68 kg)
HCSBF-36-S 36" x 24"    (914 x 610 mm) 160 lbs. (73 kg)
HCSBF-48-F 48" x 15.5" (1219 x 394 mm)
1/3 1044 8.7
172 lbs. (79 kg)
HCSBF-48-I 48" x 19.5" (1219 x 495 mm) 185 lbs. (84 kg)
HCSBF-48-S 48" x 24"    (1219 x 610 mm) 1/2 1380 11.5 204 lbs. (93 kg)
)
Hot/Cold Stone* Built-In Shelf – Flush Top - All 120 Volts Single Phase
Model Dimensions
(W x D of heated/cooled surface)
Comp.
Size
(HP)
Watts Amps Plug Approx.
Ship Weight
HCSSBF-24-F 24" x 15.5" (610 x 394 mm)
1/4 804 6.7
NEMA
5-15P
139 lbs. (64 kg)
HCSSBF-24-I 24" x 19.5" (610 x 495 mm) 146 lbs. (67 kg)
HCSSBF-24-S 24" x 24"    (610 x 610 mm) 153 lbs. (70 kg)
HCSSBF-36-F 36" x 15.5" (914 x 394 mm) 1/4 804 6.7 160 lbs. (73 kg)
HCSSBF-36-I 36" x 19.5" (914 x 495 mm)
1/3 1044 8.7
167 lbs. (76 kg)
HCSSBF-36-S 36" x 24"    (914 x 610 mm) 180 lbs. (82 kg)
HCSSBF-48-F 48" x 15.5" (1219 x 394 mm)
1/3 1044 8.7
196 lbs. (89 kg)
HCSSBF-48-I 48" x 19.5" (1219 x 495 mm) 203 lbs. (93 kg)
HCSSBF-48-S 48" x 24"    (1219 x 610 mm) 1/2 1380 11.5 220 lbs. (100 kg)
*Decorative stoneHot/Cold Swanstone® Shelf – Built-In - All 120 Volts Single Phase
Model Dimensions
(W x D of heated/cooled surface)
Comp.